

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1414 of 1988

Appellant :- Chandrapal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

None is present on behalf of the appellant/s to press the appeal even in the revised call. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Issue notice to the appellants through C.J.M. Kanpur Dehat.

List on 21st October, 2022 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 31.8.2022

Shalini