



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1414 of 1988

Chandrapal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A. Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called on. No one is present on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal even in the revised call though, as per report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat dated 27.09.2022, notices have been served upon them.

2. In the circumstances, issue non-bailable warrants against the appellant nos. 1 and 2. In case they are arrested, they shall be produced before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat and the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate will release the appellants on furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 25,000/- and two reliable sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Court concerned with an undertaking that they shall appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

3. List on **11.12.2025**.

4. Let this order be communicated to the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat for necessary compliance by the Registrar (Compliance) by Monday next.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

October 31, 2025

Vijay